PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2589878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANABU URATA	09/30/2013
KENICHI SUZUKI	09/30/2013
JUNJI ISHII	10/02/2013
YOSHITAKA NODA	10/02/2013
MITSUYORI GURITA	10/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI JIDOSHA KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISYA
Street Address:	33-8, SHIBA 5-CHOME
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	1088410

Name:	HIRUTA-KOGYO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1410, MOBIRA
City:	KASAOKA-SHI, OKAYAMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	7140062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14113643

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (310)595-3300

 Phone:
 310-595-3000

Email: laccprosecution@dlapiper.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER US LLP

PATENT REEL: 031469 FRAME: 0756 \$40.00 14113643

502544386 REEL:

Address Line 2:	2000 AVENUE OF THE STARS SUITE 400 NORTH TOWER LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-4704	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	375665-000003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TROY M. SCHMELZER
Signature:		/tms/
Date:		10/24/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031469 FRAME: 0757

			ASSIGNMENT	
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Manabu Urata (5) Mitsuyori Gurita Kenichi Suzuki (6) Junji Ishii (7) Yoshitaka Noda (8)	
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	In consideration of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign transfer and set over to MITSUBISHI JIDOSHA KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISYA, and	
(10)	State of Incorporation of		HIRUTA-KOGYO CO., LTD. Tokyo, Japan, and Okayama, Japan, respectively	
(11)	Assignee Address of Assignee	(11)		
(12)	ldentification of Invention, as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Numb	oudi,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as Chassis Frame PCT/JP2012/61375, filed on April 27, 2012 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in th United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.	
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	оп	
deck poss nece simil Unite	gnments in connection with 2) The undersigned a ared concerning this application obtaining evidence a 3) The undersigned a assary in connection with clar agreements. 4) The undersigned a and States patent to the Assi 5) The undersigned are Patents of the United States of the united States patent as Patents of the United States patent as Patents of the United States patents of the United	such application application or continuing designed agree(s) to earlier agree(s) to perform a provision agree. The reby authorates resulting Assignee, an assignee, an	polications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate ions as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. ecute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be nuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way eard with such interference. execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be sions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or inform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid prize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all grom said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to did that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. Its the persons associated with Customer Number: 000073230	
	the rules of the United State	es Patent and	urther identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply I Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	
Date	•		Inventor 1 Manabu Urata	
Date	•		Inventor 2 Kenichi Suzuki	
Date	:: October 2.2013	Signature of I	Inventor 3 Junji Ishii	
Date	: October 1, 2013	Signature of I	Inventor 4_Yoshii taka_Noda	
Date	: October 2.2013	Signature of I	Inventor 5 Mitsuyori Gurita	
Date):	Signature of l	Inventor 6	

WEST\223272005.1